Jefferson-Lewis Workforce Development Board Bringing Jobs & People Together

1000 Coffeen StreetBringing Jobs & People TogetherWatertown, New York 13601A proud partner of the American Job Center Network

Resolution 20-22

Approval of Membership Renewal National Association of Workforce Boards (NAWB)

Whereas, the annual membership renewal for the Jefferson-Lewis Workforce Development Board membership with the National Association of Workforce Boards known as (NAWB), for the period of July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022, in the amount of \$900.00 per year has been received, and

Whereas, the Jefferson-Lewis Workforce Development Board has been a member of this association since 1987, and

Whereas, the organization supports and promotes the work of workforce boards throughout the Country and State through a comprehensive program of advocacy, technical assistance, and communication activities, and

Whereas, NAWB provides updates and analysis of federal legislative actions, board leadership activities, technical assistance services, service models for workforce delivery, and serves as the primary national membership organization for workforce boards, and now

Therefore, be it resolved that the Jefferson-Lewis Workforce Development Board does hereby approve membership renewal in the amount of \$900.00 for the period of July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022.